YCQ9HB series
Standard: IEC 60947-6-1
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER
SWITCH (ATS)
 YC Q 9HB - 63 /
Frame current: 63A
Design number: CB class
Product code: ATS

load circuit.
Standard: IEC/EN 60947-6-1.
2. Type designation
1. General
YCQ9HB Series
Automatic Transfer Switch lnstruction
1. The ambient air temperature is -5 °C ~ +40 °C, and the
average temperature within 24h does not exceed 35 °C.
2. The altitude of the installation site does not exceed
2000m above sea level.
3. The relative humidity of the air at the installation site
should not exceed 50% at an ambient temperature of
+40°C. Higher relative humidity is possible at lower
temperatures. For example, in the wettest month with an
average minimum temperature of +20°C, the monthly
average maximum relative humidity for that month can
be up to 90%. Appropriate measures should be taken to
prevent condensation due to temperature changes
4. The pollution level is 3. There is no danger of explosion in
the surrounding air, and there are no gases or conductive
dust that could corrode metals and destroy insulation.
5. The installation category is III.
6. The two power lines are connected to the upper end of
the switching appliance and the load line is connected to
the lower end, and must not be reversed.
7. The installation site should be free from significant
vibration and shock.
3. Operating conditions
4. Technical data
4.1 Product characteristic
Model Specification
Technical data YCQ9HB-63
Rated working current le 10A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 40A, 63A
Rated working voltage Ue AC 230V/50Hz (2P), AC 400V/50Hz (3P, 4P)
Rated insulation voltage Ui 500V
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp 4kV
Rated short-circuit making capacity 9.18kA
Rated making and breaking capacity 6kA
Mechanical life 10,000 times
Electrical life 3000 times
Usage category AC-33iB
Electrical grade CB grade
Pole 2P, 3P, 4P
Delay time 0 ~ 30s adjustable
Electromagnetic compatibility
environmen Environment B
Pollution degree 3
protection class IP30
Installation Vertical Fixed Installation
operating method Automatic / Manual
switch position Common position ( I ), Standby position ( II ),
Disconnect position (0)
Rated control power AC 230V/50Hz
Power supply voltage Undervoltage switching: 165V±10%
Control Loss of voltage/phase out, undervoltage,
overvoltage switching
4.2 Controller charaderi
Note: “ ■ “ means this function is available; “ □ “ means this function is
optional; “△ ”means Customers require factory adjustments.